

STAFF REPORT

MEETING DATE: January 14, 2025

TITLE:

Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2025-04, regarding an Interlocal Agreement with Bastrop County for the Bastrop County Household Hazardous Waste Facility operation and maintenance obligations between the City of Bastrop and Bastrop County, as attached in Exhibit A; authorizing the City Manager to execute all necessary documents; and providing for findings of fact; repealer; severability; effective date; proper notice and meeting.

AGENDA ITEM SUBMITTED BY:

Submitted by: Vivianna Nicole Andres, Assistant to the City Manager

BACKGROUND/HISTORY:

The County will conduct three (3) collections. This facility is located at 911 South MLK, Smithville, Texas 78957.

At this time, annual commitments are:

- Bastrop County \$10,000 per year
- City of Bastrop \$5,000 per year

The County has also committed to providing the personnel and HAZWOPPER training necessary to conduct the collections. The monetary commitments are intended to cover disposal costs of the collections.

This Interlocal Agreement shall have a three (3) year term, beginning on the date last signed below. Ninety (90) days prior to the termination date all participants will be encouraged to extend the term for an additional three (3) years.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Funding for this program was included in the FY 2025 Budget.

RECOMMENDATION:

Take action on Resolution No. R-2025-04, regarding an Interlocal Agreement with Bastrop County for the Bastrop County Household Hazardous Waste Facility operation and maintenance obligations between the City of Bastrop and Bastrop County, as attached in Exhibit A.

ATTACHMENTS:

- Resolution No. R-2025-04
- Exhibit A: Interlocal Agreement with Bastrop County